higher tempera
tu
re
s
&
pr
es
su

Y: 125 Volts, DC
L: With locking device to hold valve in the (manually override or ‘energized’) position
2500 SERIES ORDERING CODE
2 5 2 0 F A C M P S 1 F T E Y C S L
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15 16 17 18
Series Size Type Trip/Fail Disc Piston Material ANSI CL Shaft Enclo- Voltage Options
Position Seal Mat’l sure
Piston - Position 9
P = Pilot Operated
D = Direct Operated
S = Semi-direct2 Operated
Body/Bonnet Material - Position 10
S = Stainless Steel CF8M (316)
C = Carbon Steel WCB
ANSI CL - Position 11 & 12
1F = 150 Flanged
3F = 300 Flanged
3T = 300 FNPT3
Shaft Seal Mat’l - Position 13
T = Teflon®
A = Ammonia Service
Enclosure5 - Position 14
E = Explosion Proof
W = Watertight (NEMA 4)
Series - Position 1 & 2
25
Valve Size - Position 3 & 4
05 = 1⁄2
08 = 3⁄4
10 = 1
15 = 11⁄2
20 = 2
30 = 3
40 = 4
Valve Type - Position 5 & 6
FA = Fully Electric
FM = FM Shut Off Valve1
ET = Electrically Tripped
NV = No Voltage Release
Trip/Fail Position - Position 7
O = Normally Open1
C = Normally Closed
Disc - Position 8
M = Metal
T = Teflon®
1. FMO is not available.
2. Liquid only
3. 1/2" to 2" valve size only
4. 1/2" to 11⁄2" valve size only; Universal Voltage is 48-240 VAC (50 or 60 Hz) and 48-250 VDC.
5. Explosion Proof (E) required with FMC valve type. FM approved for CL.I, Div. I, Groups B, C
& D and CL.II, Div. I, Groups E, F & G.
6. Not offered as explosion proof
Voltage - Position 15
U = Universal4
V = 24 DC4
W = 250 DC6
X = 220 (50 or 60 Hz)6
Y = 125 DC
Z = 120 (50 or 60 Hz)
Options - Position 16, 17 & 18
Switches
CS = SPDT Show Closed
CD = DPDT Show Closed
OS = SPDT Show Open
OD = DPDT Show Open
2S = SPDT Show Both
2D = DPDT Show Both
Other
T = Terminal Box
L = Lock Device w/Handle
9
10
2500 SERIES VALVE SPECIFICATION FORM

Threaded ends are available
in 1⁄2" to 2" only.
FIRE-CIDE® 2800 SERIES ORDERING CODE
2 8 2 0 H 2 C M P S 1 F T
1 2 3 4 5 6 7 8 9 10 11 12 13
Class Size Link Fail Disc Piston Material ANSI CL Shaft
Position Seal Mat’l
Link - Position 5 & 6
H1 = 135°F
H2 = 165°F
H3 = 212°F
H4 = 286°F
H5 = 386°F
Fail Position - Position 7
C = Normally Closed
Disc - Position 8
M = Metal1
T = Teflon®
Piston - Position 9
P = Pilot Operated
D = Direct Operated
S = Semi-direct2
Class - Position 1 & 2
28
Valve Size - Position 3 & 4
05 = 1⁄2
08 = 3⁄4
10 = 1
15 = 11⁄2
20 = 2
30 = 3
40 = 4
Material - Position 10
S = Stainless Steel 316
CF8M
C = Carbon Steel WCB
ANSI CL - Position 11 & 12
1F = 150 Flanged
3F = 300 Flanged
3T = 300 FNPT3
Shaft Seal Mat’l - Position 13
T = Teflon®
M = Metal
1. Valve standard offering
2. Liquid only
3.1⁄2" to 2" only
EXAMPLE: 2820H2CMPS1FT
2820 H2 C MP S 1F T
1,2,3,4 5,6 7 8,9 10 11,12 13
2820: 2-Way “FM” Approved safety shutoff, rotary shaft type Fire-Cide® Valve
Horizontal pipe mounting; upright actuator
2" pipe size, 2" port; Cv = approx. 40
H2: 165ºF fusible link
C: Fail Close, held openwith the link
M: Metal (Regrinding) valve disc
P: Pilot assisted operation
S: Stainless steel valve body and inner parts
1F: ANSI Class 150 RF flanged ends
T: Teflon® rotary shaft seal
1. Valve standard offering
2. Liquid only
3. 1/2" to 2" valve size only
4. Valve standard offering up to 425ºF
50
I have (or anticipate) a requirement for a Fire Safety Shut Off valve as follows:

2800 SERIES FIRE-CIDE® VALVE SPECIFICATION FORM
Laurence Product, Fusible Link
Project/Job _________________________________________ Data Sheet ________ of ________
Unit/Customer ______________________________________ Spec _____________________________________
P.O./LCO File #______________________________________ Tag_______________________________________
Item _______________________________________________ Dwg______________________________________
Contract____________________________________________ Service ___________________________________
MFR Serial# ________________________________________
CONTROL VALVE
SPEC SHEET
51
19501 144th Ave NE #A400
Woodinville, WA  98072
PH:425.483.5613
1700, 1700HP AND 1800 SERIES ORDERING
VALVE BODY INNER PARTS DISC CATALOG NUMBER PREFIXES
Bronze Stainless Steel
Regrinding 1702 1702HP 1805
Resilient 1702G 1702GHP 1805G
Naval Bronze Monel
Regrinding 1702NBM 1702NBMHP 1805NBM
Resilient 1702NBMG 1702NBMGHP 1805NBMG
Steel Stainless Steel
Regrinding 1709 1709HP 1809
Resilient 1709G 1708GHP 1808G
Stainless Steel Stainless Steel Regrinding 1706 1706HP 1810
Type 304 Type 303/304 Resilient 1706G 1706GHP 1810G
Stainless Steel Stainless Steel Regrinding 1707 1707HP 1811
Type 316 Type 316 Resilient 1707G 1707GHP 1811G
Stainless Steel Stainless Steel Regrinding 1708 1708HP 1812
Alloy-20 Alloy 20 Resilient 1708G 1708GHP 1812G
Monel Monel
Regrinding 1708M 1708MHP 1812M
Resilient 1708MG 1708MGHP 1812MG
FOR VERTICAL PIPE MOUNTING, ADD “V” TO CATALOG NUMBER PREFIX ABOVE
CATALOG PIPE & PORT CLASS & TYPE CV FLOW MAXIMUM INLET PRESSURE (PSIG)
# SUFFIX SIZE (INCHES) CONNECTIONS FATING SERIES 1700 SERIES 1700HP SERIES 1800